STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY TO ACT FOR MURRAY DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

BE IT KNOWN that on the day of MOYER, a notary public duly commissioned and qu	
and in the presence of the undersigned witnesses, per	
PAUL J. MURRAY, JR., MANAGER, AND	JUNE L. MURRAY, MANAGER;
who after being sworn, did acknowledge and declare are the only members of MURRAY DEVELOPN organized under the laws of the State of Louisianan in the office of the Louisiana Secretary of State, and Paul J. Murray, Jr. and June L. Murray are authorize behalf of said MURRAY DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. Murray, Jr. and June L. Murray, having the consertant authorized to act for and in the name of the said MU following:	MENT, L.L.C., a limited liability company whose Articles of Organization are recorded these Articles of Organization provide that d to certify the authority of persons to act on and that they do hereby certify that Paul J. and of all members of the said company, are
Sell or Purchase or Mortgage any and all real estate on behalf of said MURRAY DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C., on the terms and conditions as the said Paul J. Murray, Jr. or June L. Murray deem proper and necessary.	
The said Paul J. Murray, Jr. or June L. Murray further certifies that they are authorized to sign all documents of every kind whatsoever, for and in the name of MURRAY DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C., and to take all such actions that Paul J. Murray, Jr. and June L. Murray in its name as may, in the sole and exclusive judgment of that Paul J. Murray, Jr. and June L. Murray, be necessary to accomplish the authority expressed above.	
Any person dealing with that Paul J. Murray authority conferred upon them by this document is there is recorded in the conveyance records of St. C authority.	
THUS DONE AND SIGNED on the day and date set forth above at, State of Louisiana, the party hereto having affixed their signature, together with me, Notary, and the undersigned witnesses, after due reading of the whole.	
WITNESSES:	
	PAUL J. MURRAY, JR. MANAGER
	JUNE L. MURRAY, MANAGER
NOTARY PUBLIC	

DAVID S. MOYER NO. 28166